

ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK QUADRANT IMPROVEMENTS

(Project CONC-2019-2)

BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 19, 2019 @ 2 P.M. - ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA

NAME OF BIDDER -
ADDRESS OF BIDDER-

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		DeGroot Concrete PO Box 150 Aberdeen, SD 57401		Wright & Sudlow Inc. 321 12th Ave SW Aberdeen, SD 57401		CWF Masonry & Const. 11412 389th Avenue Fredrick, SD 57441	
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
2	4" Concrete Sidewalk	5,283.00	SF	\$5.50	\$29,056.50	\$6.00	\$31,698.00	\$5.70	\$30,113.10	\$5.50	\$29,056.50
3	24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	426.00	LF	\$24.00	\$10,224.00	\$24.00	\$10,224.00	\$23.45	\$9,989.70	\$20.50	\$8,733.00
4	24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Radius)	532.00	LF	\$25.00	\$13,300.00	\$25.00	\$13,300.00	\$24.00	\$12,768.00	\$21.50	\$11,438.00
5	Remove 4" Sidewalk	4,071.00	SF	\$2.50	\$10,177.50	\$2.00	\$8,142.00	\$1.50	\$6,106.50	\$1.75	\$7,124.25
6	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	974.00	LF	\$1.10	\$1,071.40	\$3.50	\$3,409.00	\$3.40	\$3,311.60	\$3.00	\$2,922.00
7	Remove Asphalt Surfacing	793.00	SY	\$1.00	\$793.00	\$4.00	\$3,172.00	\$5.00	\$3,965.00	\$4.50	\$3,568.50
8	Concrete Sawing	285.00	LF	\$2.25	\$641.25	\$3.80	\$1,083.00	\$1.00	\$285.00	\$8.00	\$2,280.00
9	Asphalt Sawing	1,532.00	LF	\$1.35	\$2,068.20	\$1.50	\$2,298.00	\$1.00	\$1,532.00	\$3.00	\$4,596.00
10	2' x 2' Storm Inlet	8.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
11	Inlet Frame & Grate	8.00	EA	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	\$536.55	\$4,292.40	\$398.00	\$3,184.00
12	Furnish 10"PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	113.00	LF	\$6.00	\$678.00	\$6.00	\$678.00	\$8.95	\$1,011.35	\$6.60	\$745.80
13	Install 10" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	113.00	LF	\$32.00	\$3,616.00	\$27.00	\$3,051.00	\$29.00	\$3,277.00	\$25.00	\$2,825.00
14	10" PVC 45 Degree Bend	8.00	EA	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
15	Remove Storm Sewer Inlet	5.00	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
16	Remove Catch Basin	8.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$114.50	\$916.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
17	Gravel Cushion	352.00	TON	\$18.00	\$6,336.00	\$24.00	\$8,448.00	\$18.35	\$6,459.20	\$25.00	\$8,800.00
18	Detectable Warning Panels	240.00	SF	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.50	\$3,960.00	\$23.00	\$5,520.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Patching	818.00	SY	\$100.00	\$81,800.00	\$19.00	\$15,542.00	\$21.00	\$17,178.00	\$19.00	\$15,542.00
20	Inlet Protection	8.00	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
21	Expansion Joint Material	286.00	LF	\$0.50	\$143.00	\$0.25	\$71.50	\$0.35	\$100.10	\$0.10	\$28.60
22	Sidewalk Closure	38.00	EA	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00
BID SURETY											
TOTAL BID					\$188,004.85	10% BB	\$117,172.50	10% BB	\$112,903.95	10% BB	\$115,233.65

Certified By:

